TRENTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES WASTEWATER RATES Effective May 1st, 2025

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS:

The following user charge rate schedule shall be assessed to residential and commercial contributors of less than an average 200,000 cubic feet of water per month for twelve consecutive months.

	Inside City Limits	Outside City Limits
Minimum Charge	\$ 45.00 per month	\$ 50.00 per month
Metered Rate*	\$ 4.13 / 100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.	\$ 4.95 / 100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.

^{*} Volume charge is based on metered water usage each month.

A separate minimum charge shall be made for each meter serving an individual customer.

INDUSTRIAL MONITORED CUSTOMERS:

The following user charge rate schedule shall be assessed to contributors who have an average usage of more than 200,000 cubic feet of water per month and/or discharge wastewater with characteristics exceeding those of normal domestic wastewater.

T	0:4	T	4 -
Inside	City	Lin	nits

Minimum Charge \$ 87,204 per month

Metered Rate* \$ 5.43/100 Cu. Ft. / Mo.

^{*} Volume charge is based on metered water usage each month.

TO 11 4 4		
Pallutant	I harge nor linit in evener at normit	•
Pollutant	Charge per unit in excess of permit	4.

 BOD_5 \$ 0.25 per pound Total Suspended Solids \$ 0.20 per pound Oil & Grease \$ 0.25 per pound

pH \$ 95.00 per non-compliant event

WASTEWATER TAP FEES:

\$114.60 per tap

Rates above do not include the Missouri DNR Sewer Connect Fees. This fee is assessed by DNR annually and charged to customers as a separate line item on the utility bill.

Insufficient check charge - \$30.00 Reconnect fee for disconnection - \$30 Charge to send unpaid balance to collections - \$20.00

Effective Date of New Rates

The new sewer user charge rates established herein shall become effective on bills posted on or after May 31st, 2025.

Passed by the Trenton City Council on June 27th, 2022.